CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-306

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-231 RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., CLAYTON, NJ FOR SOLID AND LIQUID WASTE DISPOSAL FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR.

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2022, the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2022-231, authorizing an open-end contract to ACV Environmental Services, Inc., Clayton, NJ for Solid and Liquid Waste Disposal for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility.

WHEREAS, paragraph 5 incorrectly indicated that the Chief Financial Officer certified the availability of funds for Calendar Year 2020 Budget of the City of Vineland Electric Utility with any balance being contingent upon authorization for calendar year 2021 and option year; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to amend the paragraph to reflect the correct budget funding years;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that paragraph 5 of Resolution 2022-231 is hereby amended to read as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified funds only to the amount available in the Calendar Year 2022 Budget of the City of Vineland Electric Utility. The full amount is contingent upon necessary funds being appropriated by the governing body for calendar year 2023.

President of Council TTEST:		
TEST:		President of Council
	TEST:	
	City Clerk	

Adopted: